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1895-96.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

•age.
189.'-96.

Summary of Services chargeable on
the Consolidated Fund.

REVENUE ACCOUNT.
£

3
4
6

Peemanent Appbopeiations—
Civil List
Interest and Sinking Fund
Under Special Acts of the Legislature

25,700
1,694,605

331,590

Annual Appbopeiations—
Class I,—Legislative Departments
Class II.—Colonial Secretary's Department
Class III.—Colonial Treasurer's Department

'Class IV.—Justice Department ...
Class V.—Postal and Telegraph Department
Class VI.—Customs and Marine Departments
Class VII. —Stamps and Deeds Department ...
Class VIII.—Minister ofEducation-

Education Department
Lunacy and Charitable Depart-

ment
Department of Labour

Class IX.—Mines Department ...
Class X.—Department of Agriculture
Class XL-—Working Railways Department ...
Class XII.—Public and School Buildings, Do-

mains, and Inspection of Machi-
nery Department

Class XIIL—Defence Department
Class XIV.—Police Department ...
Class XV.—Department of Lands and Survey
Class XVI.—Rates on Crown Lands

2,051,895

9
11
16
19
29
35
40
43

17,955
72,941
26,858

124,476
335,516

66,905
20,560

420,034

49
51
53
60

54,164
6,460

18,459
45,085

742,630

68
73
75
80

50,800
72,812

102,661
131,751

900

2,310,967

Total Revenue Account 4,362,862

81 NEW ZEALAND STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT 3,100

82 CHEVIOT ESTATE ACCOUNT ... 8,144

83 LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT 1,600

84 PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT ... 8,497

85 GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT ... 57,123

87 GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS
OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT 38,950
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