1895-96.

Page.		1895–96.	
	Summary of Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund.		
	REVENUE ACCOUNT.	£	£
3	PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS— Civil List	25,700	
4	Interest and Sinking Fund	1,694,605	
6	Under Special Acts of the Legislature	331,590	
	Annual Appropriations—	2,051,895	
9	Class I.—Legislative Departments	17,955	
11	Class II.—Colonial Secretary's Department	72,941	
16	Class III.—Colonial Treasurer's Department	26,858	
19	Class IV.—Justice Department	$124,\!476$	
29	Class V.—Postal and Telegraph Department	$335,\!516$	
35	Class VI.—Customs and Marine Departments	66,905	
40 43	Class VII.—Stamps and Deeds Department Class VIII.—Minister of Education—	20,560	
	Education Department Lunacy and Charitable Depart-	420,034	
1	ment	54,164	
	Department of Labour	6,460	
49	Class IX.—Mines Department	18,459	
51	Class X.—Department of Agriculture	45,085	
53 66	Class XI.—Working Railways Department Class XII.—Public and School Buildings, Domains, and Inspection of Machi-	742,630	
	nery Department	50,800	
68	Class XIII.—Defence Department	72,812	
73	Class XIV.—Police Department	102,661	
75	Class XV.—Department of Lands and Survey	131,751	
80	Class XVI.—Rates on Crown Lands	900	
i		2,310,967	
	Total Revenue Account		4,362,862
81	NEW ZEALAND STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT	•••	3,100
82	CHEVIOT ESTATE ACCOUNT		8,144
83	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT		1,600
84	PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT		8,497
85	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT	. •••	57,12 3
87	GOVERNMENT ADVANCES TO SETTLERS OFFICE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT	•••	38 ,9 50